TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619391

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credible, Inc.		01/06/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tastemade, Inc.	
Street Address:	3019 Olympic Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Stage C	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4068670	CHEFSFEED	
Registration Number:	5490458	FEASTLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Slevin
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Slevin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0156

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment is made by Credible, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement dated December 15, 2020 and any subsequent amendments thereto (the "Agreement"), made by and between Assignor and Tastemade, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all rights, including common law rights, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding registrations (the "Marks"):

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
CHEFSFEED	United States	December 6, 2011	Reg. No. 4068670
FEASTLY	United States	June 12, 2018	Reg. No. 5490458

NOW THEREFORE, this will confirm that pursuant to the Agreement for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Marks, including, without limitation, all claims that Assignor might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the Marks, and those portions of the business which are ongoing and existing to which Marks pertain.

Assignor Credible, Inc.

By:

Name: Steven Rivera

RECORDED: 01/08/2021

Title. Founder, Credible, Inc.

Date: January 6, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0157